

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1902-1907/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLR No. 627/2000
& CRLR No. 631/2000 & CRLR No. 632/2000 & CRLR No. 633/2000 &
CRLR No. 635/2000 & CRLR No. 639/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN DEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.A. Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, learned counsel accepts notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2052 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master