

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1902-1907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLR  
No.627/2000 , CRLR No.631/2000 , CRLR No.632/2000 , CRLR  
No.633/2000 , CRLR No.635/2000 , CRLR No.639/2000 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN DEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1427 of 2008  
SLP(Crl) NO. 2070 of 2007

Date: 22/09/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, senior  
advocate, put up these matters after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(This matter is shown in the advance  
list of 26.9.2011 as item no.572)