

h
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1902-1907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLR No.627/2000, CRLR No.631/2000, CRLR No.632/2000, CRLR No.633/2000, CRLR No.635/2000 and CRLR No.639/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN DEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1427 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and bringing on record the additional facts and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(Crl) NO. 2070 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 1902-1907/2008 &
SLP 1427/2008

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

SLP 2070/2007

Mr. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupte, Adv. For
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Ms. Joanne Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Ajit Pudussery, advocate for the common respondent in S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 1902-1907 of 2008 and S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 1427 of 2008, praying for three weeks time for filing reply to the additional affidavits filed by the petitioners.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matters beyond ensuing summer vacation.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|