

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1902-1907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLR No.627/2000,CRLR No.631/2000CRLR No.632/2000CRLR No.633/2000CRLR No.635/2000CRLR No.639/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN DEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1427 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and bringing on record the additional facts and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2070 of 2007

(With appln. for bringing on record and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th week of January, 2014 i.e. January 21, 2014.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)
|Court Master

|
|